GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Establishment – Agriculture & Cooperation Department – Public Services – Andhra Pradesh Secretariat Services – Appointment by transfer of Sri G. Dhana Raj, Office Subordinate as Roneo Operator - Orders - Issued.

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (OP.I) DEPARTMENT

G.O.MS.No. 42 Dated: 21-03-2019

Read:-

Application received from Sri G.Dhana Raj, Office Subordinate, Agrl.& Coop. Dept., dated. 28.01.2019.

ORDER:

Under Rule-10 (a)(i) of Andhra Pradesh State and Sub-ordinate Service Rules 1996 and Rule-2 and 3 of Andhra Pradesh General Subordinate Service Rules read with note-1 there under, Sri G.Dhana Raj, Office Subordinate, Agriculture & Cooperation Department is hereby appointed by transfer in the existing post of Roneo Operator, which is vacant consequent on the death while in service of Sri Mohd Ghouse, Roneo Operator in Category – 1 (b)(ii) of Class-B of Andhra Pradesh General Subordinate Service Rules in the time scale of Pay of Rs.15030-430-15460-470-16870-510-18400-550-20050-590-21820-640-23740-700-25840-760-28120-820-30580-880-33220-950-36070-1030-39160-1110-42490-1190-46060 with usual allowances admissible from time to time from the date of joining in the said post.

- 2. Sri G.Dhana Raj, is directed that he should report for duty in Agriculture & Cooperation Department, A.P. Secretariat as Roneo Operator within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of this order failing which his appointment orders will be cancelled forthwith.
- 3. Sri G.Dhana Raj, Office Subordinate is informed that if he fails to report for duty in terms of Rule-11 of the Andhra Pradesh State and Subordinate Service Rules further action on that basis will be processed.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

B. RAJSEKHAR PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

Tο

Sri G.Dhana Raj, Office Subordinate The Agriculture & Cooperation (OP:Claims) Department.

The Dy.Pay & Accounts Officer, Secretariat Br., Velagapudi. SF/SC.

// FORWARDED BY ORDER //

SECTION OFFICER